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Provenance: Transferred to the University Archives from 1982 through 1984 by the
office of the Senior Vice President and Dean of Faculties.

Separations: Unknown

See Also: Office of the Vice President and Dean of Faculties — Robert W. Mulligan, S.J.,
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Administrative History

In 1937 the Committee on Faculty Appointments and Fellowships was established to
oversee the faculty of the College of Arts and Sciences. Thomas A. Egan, S.J., chaired
the committee from 1937 to 1940, followed by William Finnegan, S.J., Dean of the
College of Arts and Sciences, who chaired the committee in 1942 and 1943. In 1952 the
office of Executive Dean was established, in part, to oversee faculty at the University.
Jeremiah J. O’Callaghan, S.J., was appointed to this office, a position he retained until
1957. In 1953 the title of the office changed from Executive Dean to Academic Vice
President. Robert W. Mulligan, S.J., succeeded O’Callaghan in 1958 and the title
changed to Vice President and Dean of Faculties. Mulligan held this position until 1969,
when he went on sabbatical and then transferred to Xavier University in Cincinnati, Ohio.
From 1970 to 1980 Richard Matre, Ph.D., held the position of Vice President and Dean
of faculties, followed by Ronald E. Walker, Ph.D., from 1981 to 1991. In 1983, while
Walker was given the title Senior Vice President and Dean of Faculties, a title that would
again be used in 1995 when James L. Wiser, Ph.D., held the office. In 1991 James L.
Wiser, Ph.D., was appointed Vice President and Dean of Faculties, retaining the position
until 1998 when the Dean of Faculties office was absorbed by the office of the Senior
Vice President of Academic Affairs. In 2003 the Office of Faculty Administration was re-
established. From 2003 to 2010 the office was held by Assistant Provost Timothy
O’Connell, Ph.D. In 2010, Anne Reilly, Ph.D., became Assistant Provost in charge of
Faculty Administration.
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Scope and Content

These records span the years 1958 to 1980 (bulk 1969-1979) with the bulk created by Dr.
Richard A. Matre who was Vice President and Dean of Faculties from 1969 to 1980.
Included are correspondence, memos, agendas, reports, and speeches. Arrangement is
alphabetical.

Subjects:

Academic appointments

Afro-American Studies

American Association for Higher Education
Annual Reports

Loyola University Chicago

International education

Buckley Amendment

Higher Education
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Title
Academic Counseling
Academic Use of the Computer on the L.S.C.,
Committee
Academic/Administrative Appointments

Academic/Administrative Appointments
Accounting Department — School of Business
Afro-American Studies

American Association for Higher Education
American Council on Education

American Council on Education

American Council on Education

Annual reports

Annual Reports

Annual reports

Annual Reports

Anthropology Department

Archdiocesan Commission on Education
Arrupe, Father Pedro, Speech

Arts and Sciences, Academic Council

Arts and Sciences, Academic Council
Assistant Vice-President for Academic Programs
and Coordination of Research

Associated Universities for International
Education

Association of American Colleges

Association of Continuing Higher Education
Association of Jesuit Colleges and Universities
(AJ.C.U)

Association of Jesuit Colleges and Universities
(AJ.C.U)

Association of Jesuit Colleges and Universities
(AJ.C.U)

Bicentennial Observance Committee

Biology Department

Bishops, Commission on the Selection of
Board of Graduate Studies

Board of Undergraduate Studies (B.U.G.S.)

Buckley Amendment (1974 Educational Rights
and Privacy Act)

Dates

1974
1974, 1976

1959-1960, 1965-

1974
1975-1980
1976
1974-1976
1969
1969-1970
1973-1974
1975
1970-1972
1973-1974
1975

1975, 1976, 1978

1969-1971
1969-1971
1966
1969-1970
1975
1975, 1976

1969-1970, 1973

1971-1975
1975, 1977
1972-1973

1971
1972-1973
1975-1976
1976

1972
1969

1958, 1970-1972,

1974
1974
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3 13
3 14
3 15
3 16
3 17
3 18
3 19
4 1
4 2
4 3
4 4
4 5
4 6
4 7
4 8
4 9
4 10
4 11
4 12
4 13
4 14
4 15
5 1
5 2
5 3
5 4
5 5
5 6
5 7
5 8
5 9
5 10
5 11
5 12
5 13
5 14
5 15
5 16
5 17

Business Administration, School of

Business Administration, School of

Business Administration, School of

Business Office — Lake Shore Campus

“C” Miscellaneous

Calendar Change Poll Results

Career Development Office

Catholic Colleges and Universities, Association
of (Formerly NCEA)

Catholic Education, Pastoral on

Catholic Universities, International Federation of
Centennial Committee

Chancellor’s Office

Chemistry Department

Child Guidance Center and Day School

Class Attendance and Political Activity
Clinical Pastoral Education Program — Proposal
by Father Donald J. Hayes, S.J.

College of Arts and Sciences

Commencement Committee

Computers
Computers Steering Committee
Correspondence Studies

Council of State Governments
Criminal Justice

Damen Hall

Danforth Foundation

D’Arcy Gallery

Deans’ Advisory Council

Deans’ Advisory Council

Development, Vice President for
Director of University Research Services
Doyle Fellowship

Draft Bill

Economic Opportunity Program (EOP)
Education, School of

Energy Conservation Committee
Enrollment Reports
Erickson Institution

Evaluations of the Summer Freshman Academic
Counseling Program — Students and Faculty
Faculty — Policy/Procedure Announcements
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1969-1973
1974-1975
1976-1977
1970-1977
1972, 1976
1974, 1976
1975

1972-1977

1972

1975

n.d.

1974-1976
1970-1977
1971-1972, 1976
1970

1973-1974

1970-1977

1970, 1973, 1974,
1976

1969-1970, 1972
1971-1976
1969-1970, 1974-
1975

1970-1971, 1973
1974-1975

1973

1970, 1972, 1975-
1976, 1979

1973, 1975-1977
1971

1973-1974

1971, 1973-1975
1976-1978
1974-1975

1971

1973-1976
1969-1972, 1975-
1976

1975-1977, 1979
1975-1977

1969, 1973, 1975-
1976

1970-1971

1970-1972, 1974-
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5 18
5 19
5 20
5 21
5 22
6 1
6 2
6 3
6 4
6 5
6 6
6 7
6 8
6 9
6 10
6 11
6 12
6 13
6 14
6 15
6 16
6 17
6 18
6 19
6 20
6 21
6 22
6 23
7 1
7 2
7 3
7 4
7 5
7 6
7 7
7 8

Faculty Appointments Committee

Faculty Council

Faculty Council

Faculty Council

Faculty Meetings

Faculty Publication Report

Faculty Recruitment

Faculty Replacement Authorization

Faculty Salary Announcements

Faculty Teaching Loads — Academic
Productivity

Faculty Unions

Federation of Independent Illinois Colleges and
Universities

Federation of Independent Illinois Colleges and
Universities

Federation of Independent Illinois Colleges and
Universities

Finance, Vice President of

Financial Aids Office

Fine Arts Department

Foreign Relations — Chicago Council on Foreign
Relations

Freshman Orientation

Fuld Foundation

General Counsel

Graduate Faculty

Graduate School

Graduate School

Graduate School

Graham Foundation

Grant Application Procedure
Grant Information Office

Health, Education and Welfare

Health Professions Advisory Committee

High Risk Committee (Special Programs)
History Department

Honors Program

Humanities Chairpersons

Illinois Board of Higher Education — Advisory
Committee

Illinois Board of Higher Education — Fall
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1975

1974

1970
1974-1975
1977
1970-1973
1973, 1976
1972,1977
1974
1970-1971, 1976
1974

1971
1969-1972

1973-1974
1975-1976

1976

1968, 1970-1972,
1974-1976
1970-1975

1970

1971-1972
1973-1975
1972-1973, 1975-
1976

1969, 1971, 1973,
1976-1977
1969-1973
1974-1975

1976

1971-1974

1974

1971-1972, 1975-
1976

1970-1971

1974, 1976

1968, 1971
1969-1974
1975-1976
1974-1977

1972

1970
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Enrollment Surveys

Illinois Board of Higher Education — General
Files

Illinois Board of Higher Education — General
Files

Illinois Board of Higher Education — General
Files

Illinois Board of Higher Education — House Bills

1218, 1489, 7248

Illinois Board of Higher Education — Master Plan

Inauguration

Information System Department
Institute of Ecumenical Studies

Institute of Pastoral Studies

Institute of Pastoral Studies

Institute of Pastoral Studies

Instate of Urban Life

Institutional Planning and Special Program
Jesuit Community

Jesuit School of Theology

Jesuit School of theology

Jesuit School of Theology

Jesuit School Theology Council

Lake Shore Campus Construction

Law Enforcement Assistance Administration
Law School

Law School

Law School

Law School

Lewis towers

Lewis Towers Academic Reorganization
Libraries

Library Board

Lilly Endowment

Long-Range Planning Committee
Loyola Student Government Association
(L.S.G.A)

Master of Business Administration
Merrill, Charles E., trust

Military Science Department

National Endowment for the Humanities
Natural Science Department

Niles College

North Central Visit
Nursing School
Nursing School
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1968-1971
1971-1972
1974-1975
1971

1971, 1975
1970
1971-1972
1970
1969-1971
1971-1974
1974-1976
1971-1976
1966
1977
1970-1971

1975-1976, 1977
1975-1976, 1977

1970-1972
1974
1972, 1975
1969-1972
1973-1974
1975
1976

1971, 1973-1974

1973-1974
1973-1974
1975

1974, 1976
1970-1972
1973-1974

1972-1976
1969, 1971
1969-1971
1972,1974
1975

1969-1972, 1974-

1976
1975
1969-1971
1972
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10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11

12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
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Nursing School

Office of Naval Research
Parking

Parmly Hearing Institute
Philosophy Department

Physics Department

Political Science Department
Psychology Department
Public Relations
Registration and Records
Research Committee

Research Corporation
Research Services
Retirement Committee
Rome Center

Rome Center

Rome Center

Rome Center recruiting
Search Committees
Social Work, School of

Sociology Department

Special Events

Special Events

Student Life Committee

Student Services, Vice-President for

Survey of Black Undergraduates
Systems and Computers Users Committee
Theatre Department

Theology Department

Thiel College

Title IX

Trustees, Board of

Trustees, Board of Academic Committee
Tuition Reductions Committee
Undergraduate Academic Reorganization
United States Department of Labor
Upward Bound Program

Upward Bound Program

Urban —Ethnic Studies Program

Veterans — Grant Application
Vice-President and Dean of Faculties
Wage — Price Freeze
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1973-1976

1976

1977

1973

1969-1970, 1973-
1976

1970-1971, 1976
1971, 1974-1976
1969-1976
1969-1971, 1974
1972, 1973
1970-1971, 1974-
1975

1976

1976

1969, 1970, 1975
1969-1971
1972-1975

1976

1975

1974, 1976-1978
1971-1973, 1976-
1977

1969-1970, 1972-
1973, 1976
1976-1977
1978-1979

1971

1969-1970, 1973-
1975

1974

1977-1978
1973-1977
1969-1971

1974

1972, 1975-1976
1969-1973, 1976
1970-1976

1968

1972

1974, 1976
1966-1973
1975-1976

1971

1970, 1974

1971, 1972, 1976
1971-1973
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13 4 White Foundation Grant 1975, 1976
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